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BRIAN KOWERT 
CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER 
Brian Kowert is a graduate of the University of 
Missouri, Columbia and has a Masters in 
Business Administration from St. Louis University.

Brian has 30 years of construction experience 
with HBD. Brian became a principal in the firm in 
1990 and was named Chief Operations Officer of 
H.B.D. Construction, Inc. in 2004.

Brian has become our resident historic 
rehabilitation and apartment specialist.

Friendly Temple Apartments Phase II
Continental Building and Parking Garage
University Lofts Apartments
International Institute of St. Louis
Euclid Plaza Apartments
Rudman Building
King Louis Square
Mississippi Lofts
St. Louis Post Dispatch Historic Rehab
Roberts Lofts
Majestic Stove Lofts
Louderman Lofts
Windows Lofts - 1601 Washington
Printer’s Lofts and Garage
Medinah Temple
Westgate Lofts
Motor Parts Lofts
Packard Lofts

$5,300,000
$20,500,000
$4,000,000
$1,757,000
$5,264,000
$7,400,000
$13,500,000
$5,065,000
$3,300,000
$10,000,000
$14,800,000
$8,963,000
$9,500,000
$14,750,000
$4,200,000
$7,445,000
$12,700,000
$6,900,000

Below is a list of projects that Brian has managed while at HBD:


