

## H.B.D. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

5517 Manchester Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63110 (314) 781-8000 • Fax (314) 781-5214 www.HBDgc.com



## BRIAN KOWERT CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

Brian Kowert is a graduate of the University of Missouri, Columbia and has a Masters in Business Administration from St. Louis University.

Brian has 30 years of construction experience with **HBD**. Brian became a principal in the firm in 1990 and was named Chief Operations Officer of **H.B.D. Construction, Inc.** in 2004.

Brian has become our resident historic rehabilitation and apartment specialist.

## Below is a list of projects that Brian has managed while at HBD:

Friendly Temple Apartments Phase II Continental Building and Parking Garage	\$5,300,000 \$20,500,000
University Lofts Apartments	\$4,000,000 \$1,757,000
International Institute of St. Louis	\$1,757,000 \$5,264,000
Euclid Plaza Apartments	\$5,264,000
Rudman Building	\$7,400,000
King Louis Square	\$13,500,000
Mississippi Lofts	\$5,065,000
St. Louis Post Dispatch Historic Rehab	\$3,300,000
Roberts Lofts	\$10,000,000
Majestic Stove Lofts	\$14,800,000
Louderman Lofts	\$8,963,000
Windows Lofts - 1601 Washington	\$9,500,000
Printer's Lofts and Garage	\$14,750,000
Medinah Temple	\$4,200,000
Westgate Lofts	\$7,445,000
Motor Parts Lofts	\$12,700,000
Packard Lofts	\$6,900,000